iC-TW3 SENSOR SIGNAL CONDITIONER WITH
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION AND LINE DRIVER
Rev B1, Page 1/24
FEATURES
♦ Fully differential 3-channel signal conditioning
♦ PGS inputs for differential and single-ended signals
♦ Overall gain of -3 to 57 dB, adjustable in steps of 0.08 dB
♦ Output referred offset range of ±1.2 V, adjustable in steps of

Rev B1, Page 24/24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Package Order Designation
iC-TW3 32 pin QFN, 5 mm x 5 mm iC-TW3 QFN32
Evaluation board TW3D EVAL
For technical support, information about prices and terms of delivery please contact:
iC-Haus GmbH Tel.: +49 (61 35) 92 92-0
Am Kuemmerling 18 Fax: +49 (61 35) 92 92-192
D-55294 Bodenheim Web: http://www.ichaus.com
GERMANY E-Mail: sales@ichaus.com
Appointed local distributors: http://www.ichaus.com/sales_partners
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PACKAGES
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL DATA
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Total Device
	Analog Signal Inputs PINA, NINA, PINB, NINB, PINZ, NINZ
	Temperature Sensor and Analog Input KELVIN
	Reference Voltage Input/Output VC
	Power-On Reset and Input NRST
	Oscillator CLK, TESTEN
	1-Wire Interface 1W